

NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2024-766:

- (1) On **page 1, lines 9-10 and page 2, line 3, strike** "General Fund Operating Fund Balance" and **insert** "the Federal Matching Grants Activity Contingency Account";
- (2) On **page 1, lines 12-13, strike** "POSITION AND PART-TIME HOURS, AS INITIATED BY R.C. 24-168" and **insert** "DELETION OF ONE FULL-TIME POSITION, ADDITION OF TWO FULL-TIME POSITIONS, AND 1,300 PART-TIME HOURS WITHIN THE SENIOR SERVICES DIVISION, AS INITIATED BY REVISED R.C. 24-168";
- (3) On **page 1, line 19, strike** "2023-2024" and **insert** "2024-2025";
- (4) On **page 2, lines 26-29, strike** all lines in their entirety and **insert** a new Section 3 to read as follows:

"Section 3. Authorizing Deletion of One Position, Addition of Two Positions, and Part-Time Hours. There is hereby approved the deletion of one full-time position, the addition of two full-time positions, and 1,300 part-time hours within the Senior Services Division as more fully described in Revised R.C. 24-168, attached hereto as **Revised Exhibit 3**, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 3, Rev R.C. 24-168, October 14, 2024 - NCSPHS";

- (5) Remove **Exhibit 3** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 3**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised R.C. 24-168 to reflect the deletion of one full-time position, the addition of two full-time positions, and 1,300 part-time hours;
- (6) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that

the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

 /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1653468-v1-2024-766_NCSPHS_Amd.docx